we submit herewith statement indicating the utilization of issue proceeds of Non-Convertible Debentures 
(“NCDs”) with regard to the issue of- 

1.  13,996 Series 4, Fully Secured, Listed, Rated, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures having face value 
of Rs. 99,360/- (Rupees Ninety-Nine Thousand and Three Hundred Sixty Only) each (as on 31 December 
2025) and  

2. 10,994 Series 4 Fully Secured, Listed, Rated, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures having face value 
1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each (as on 31 December 2025)  

Name of 
the 

Issuer 

ISIN